

City of Columbus

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0128X-2023 Version: 1		
Туре:	Ceremonial Resolution	Status:	Passed
File created:	6/30/2023	In control:	Favor
On agenda:	7/10/2023	Final action:	7/13/2023
Title:	To celebrate July as Disability Pride Month and recognize Open Door as a community leader in providing quality, affirming care for individuals with disabilities		
Sponsors:	Shayla Favor, Nicholas Bankston, Lourdes Barroso De Padilla, Mitchell Brown, Rob Dorans, Emmanuel V. Remy, Shannon G. Hardin		
Indexes:			
Code sections:			

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2023	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
7/11/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
7/10/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/10/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To celebrate July as Disability Pride Month and recognize Open Door as a community leader in providing quality, affirming care for individuals with disabilities

WHEREAS, over 2.6 million Ohioans, 28% of the state's population, have a disability including nearly 100,000 individuals supported by Ohio's developmental disabilities system; and,

WHEREAS, Columbus has a proud history of openness and inclusivity, and has developed a variety of accessible hotels, restaurants, attractions, and transportation options around the city; and,

WHEREAS, the month of July marks the anniversary of the Americans with Disabilities Act, a landmark piece of legislation that broke down barriers to inclusion in society; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of everyone in our community to respect, affirm, and advocate for the rights of people with disabilities; and,

WHEREAS, Open Door has been a direct care provider for adults with disabilities in central Ohio for more than four decades, with a proven track record of providing quality, affirming support for all people, including members of the LGBTQ+ community; and now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS: That this Council celebrates July as Disability Pride Month and recognizes Open Door as a community leader in providing quality, affirming care for individuals with disabilities.